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Amigos De Los Rios Wellness Center Park and $1,839,000
Fitness Center

Carmichael R.P.D. Jan Drive Park $410,031

City & County of San Boeddeker Park & Clubhouse $4,000,000

Francisco RPD

City & County of San 17th & Folsom Park $2,700,000

Francisco RPD

City & County of San Hilltop Park Renovation $5,000,000

Francisco RPD

City of Anaheim Miraloma Park and Community $4,227,426
Center

City of Arvin Jewett Park (Garden in the Sun) $3,397,835

City of Avenal Avenal Neighborhood Park $530,000

City of Brawley, Parks and Alyce Gereaux Park Renovation $2,702,500

Recreation

City of Calimesa Calimesa 4th Street Park $2,800,000

City of Cathedral City Cathedral City Whitewater Park $4,998,392

City of Chula Vista, South Chula Vista $2,800,000

Building & Parks Library/Orange Avenue Park

Construction

City of Coachella Rancho Las Flores Park $4,968,275

City of Corning Corning Community Park $4,276,800

City of Covina Cougar Park $2,125,750

City of Desert Hot Springs Community Wellness and $2,162,422
Aquatic Center

City of Dinuba Dinuba Recreation and Activity $822,300
Center

City of East Palo Alto Cooley Landing Park $5,000,000



City of El Centro

City of Emeryville
City of Fort Bragg
City of Fort Bragg

City of Fresno, PARCS
Department

City of Fresno, PARCS
Department

City of Fresno, PARCS
Department

City of Glendale

City of Goleta

City of Grand Terrace
City of Greenfield
City of Inglewood
City of King City

City of Lathrop

City of Live Oak

City of Long Beach, Parks,

Rec & Marine

City of Long Beach, Parks,

Rec & Marine

City of Long Beach, Parks,

Rec & Marine

City of Long Beach, Parks,

Rec & Marine

City of Los Angeles,
Recreation & Parks

City of Los Angeles,
Recreation & Parks

Dr. MLK Skate/BMX Park
(Adams Park)

Peladeau Park and Greenway
Fort Bragg Coastal Trail Phase |l
Fort Bragg Coastal Park
Cultural Arts District Park

Martin Ray Reilly Park

Universally Accessible Park
(Inspiration Park)

Maryland Avenue Park
Hollister/Kellogg Park

West Side Park

Greenfield Community Park
Center Park Expansion

King Street Pocket Park
Lathrop Community Complex
Live Oak Soccer Park

Craftsman Park

Orizaba Park & Community
Center

Drake/Chavez Soccer Fields and
Parkway

Alamitos Park (formerly Armory
Park)

Albion Riverside Park

York-Avenue 50 Park

$2,500,000

$828,792
$450,000
$4,844,495
$2,500,000

$3,165,365

$5,000,000

$1,724,600
$910,000
$1,836,365
$2,982,281
$2,670,000
$610,000
$5,000,000
$1,850,000
$722,465

$2,200,000

$2,513,000

$2,833,281

$5,000,000

$2,875,000



City of Los Angeles,
Recreation & Parks

City of Los Angeles,
Recreation & Parks

City of Los Angeles,
Recreation & Parks

City of Los Angeles,
Recreation & Parks

City of Los Angeles,
Recreation & Parks

City of Los Angeles,
Recreation & Parks

City of Lynwood

City of Lynwood
City of McFarland
City of Merced

City of Oakdale,
Community Development

City of Oakland, Public
Works

City of Oakland, Public
Works

City of Oakland, Public
Works

City of Oakland, Public
Works

City of Oakland, Public
Works

City of Ontario

City of Paramount
City of Parlier

City of Paso Robles
City of Perris

Placita del Seoul

La Mirada Park

West Lakeside Street Park

Slauson-Wall Park

Nevin Avenue Elementary School

Park
Ord & Yale Street Park

Yvonne Burke-John D. Ham Park
& Comm Ctr

Lynwood Linear Park
McFarland Discovery Park

McNamara Community Park
Renovation

South Yosemite Avenue
Community Park

West Oakland Center

Cesar Chavez Park

Durant Mini Park Improvement

Golden Gate Recreation Center
Expansion

Rainbow Recreation Center

Ontario Civic Center Community
Conservation Park

Paramount Fitness Park
Parlier City Park
Paso Robles Uptown Family

Mercado Park

$4,639,873

$810,300

$4,961,000

$4,999,933

$2,898,340

$4,999,705

$5,000,000

$4,949,957
$1,993,000
$2,619,740

$4,375,000

$5,000,000

$2,250,000

$1,050,000

$5,000,000

$2,984,981

$2,998,000

$4,580,902
$2,641,564
$2,575,000
$3,492,050



City of Porterville
City of Rancho

City of Richmond
City of Richmond

City of Rosemead, Parks
& Recreation

City of Sacramento, Parks
and Recreation Dept

City of Sacramento, Parks
and Recreation Dept

City of San Diego, Parks

City of San Gabriel
City of San Jose
City of San Jose

City of San Jose, Parks,
Rec, Neighbor

City of San Jose, Parks,
Rec, Neighbor

City of San Marcos
City of San Pablo
City of San Pablo

City of Santa Ana, Parks,
Rec & Comm Sv

City of Santa Ana, Parks,
Rec & Comm Sv

City of Santa Cruz
City of Santa Rosa, Parks

City of South Gate
City of Stanton

Chase Avenue Park
Southwest Cucamonga Park
Unity Park

Elm Park Expansion and
Renovation

Garvey Aquatic Center

New Park FB2

McClatchy Park Redevelopment

Home Avenue Neighborhood
Park

Marshall Community Park
Roberto Antonio Balermino Park
Del Monte Park Phase |

Nisich Park

Buena Vista Park

San Marcos Elementary Park
Helms Community Center
Rumrill Park

Willard Intermediate Park

Roosevelt Elementary Park
Development

Lower Ocean Neighborhood Park

Bayer Neighborhood Park and
Gardens

State Street Park

Stanton Central Park

$2,150,000
$3,941,136
$5,000,000
$1,944,700

$3,134,066

$2,849,889

$2,790,000

$2,800,150

$4,686,127
$2,500,000
$3,500,000

$400,000

$600,000

$3,790,000
$3,000,000
$3,000,000
$4,400,000

$5,000,000

$1,792,000
$4,833,467

$2,000,000
$2,963,700



City of Tulare
City of Vista

City of West Sacramento
City of Winters
City Slicker Farms

County of Monterey,
Successor to the
Redevelopment Agency

County of Sonoma

County of Tulare

County of Yolo

Fall River Valley CSD

Heal the Bay

Home Garden Community
Services District

Lao Family Community
Development, Inc.

Latino Health Access

Little Tokyo Service Center

Los Angeles Conservation
Corps

Los Angeles Neighborhood
Initiative
Los Angeles Neighborhood
Initiative

Los Angeles Neighborhood
Initiative

Mulcahy Park

Vista Academy of Visual &
Performing Arts

Sycamore Park
Orchard Village Park

West Oakland Park and Urban
Farm

Pajaro Neighborhood Park

Taylor Mountain Regional Park &
Open Space Preserve

Earlimart Park

Esparto Community Park and
Aquatic Center

Fall River Mills Community
Center Park

WAYS Reading and Fitness

Home Garden Community Park

CARE Community Center

New Park and Community

Budokan Little Tokyo Recreation
Center/Park

Compton Creek-Washington
Elementary Natural Park

111th Place Neighborhood Park

New Park - West Boulevard

New Park - Normandie and
Cordova

$1,108,048
$4,955,601

$4,106,374
$865,191
$4,000,000

$5,000,000

$750,000

$2,153,900
$2,896,000

$304,426

$1,328,843
$1,974,257

$3,700,000

$3,524,000
$5,000,000

$1,035,708

$535,000

$762,500

$518,200



Los Angeles Neighborhood
Initiative

Los Angeles Neighborhood
Land Trust

Los Angeles Neighborhood
Land Trust

Los Angeles Neighborhood
Land Trust

Marin City CSD

Mountains Recreation and
Conservation Authority

Mountains Recreation and
Conservation Authority

Mountains Recreation and
Conservation Authority

Ocean Discovery Institute

Richgrove Community
Services District

San Bernardino City of
Sunrise R.P.D.

Trust for Public Land
Trust for Public Land
Trust for Public Land
Trust for Public Land
Trust for Public Land
Trust for Public Land
Trust for Public Land
Trust for Public Land

Watts Labor Community
Action Committee

Westside Community
Improvement Assoc.

New Park - Western/Gage

Miracle Park

Faith and Hope Veterans Park

98th Street Community Park

Rocky Graham Park

Franklin / Ivar Park

Marsh Park

Pacoima Wash Greenway - El
Dorado Park

Living Lab: Canyon Connection
Park

Richgrove Community Park

E Street Park

Arcade Creek Park Preserve
Development

Bicentennial Park

Larch Avenue Park

South Victoria Avenue Park
Madison Avenue Park
Carlton Way Pocket Park
Patton Street Pocket Park
Monitor Avenue Park
Maywood Avenue Park

MudTown Farms

Jefferson Park and Community
Center

$514,000

$1,492,664

$657,687

$4,997,584

$4,930,000
$2,000,000

$725,000

$1,075,500

$1,600,000

$2,810,000

$5,000,000
$3,601,100

$3,707.406
$4,149,459
$2,236,630
$2,182,267
$1,268,007
$2,719,650
$4,999,468
$1,908,504
$4,961,757

$3,305,560



Willits Kids Club

YMCA of San Diego County

YMCA of San Diego County

YMCA of San Diego County

Willits Kids Club Discovery Park
& Playground

Jackie Robinson YMCA Teen &
Family Rec Center

Copley Family YMCA
Community Center

New South Bay Family

$495,000

$4,989,927

$5,000,000

$4,994,700



	Proposition 84 Statewide Park Program (AB 31) Grant Awards



