Proposition 84 Statewide Park Program (AB 31) **Grant Awards**

Amigos De Los Rios	Wellness Center Park and Fitness Center	\$1,839,000
Carmichael R.P.D.	Jan Drive Park	\$410,031
City & County of San Francisco RPD	Boeddeker Park & Clubhouse	\$4,000,000
City & County of San Francisco RPD	17th & Folsom Park	\$2,700,000
City & County of San Francisco RPD	Hilltop Park Renovation	\$5,000,000
City of Anaheim	Miraloma Park and Community Center	\$4,227,426
City of Arvin	Jewett Park (Garden in the Sun)	\$3,397,835
City of Avenal	Avenal Neighborhood Park	\$530,000
City of Brawley, Parks and Recreation	Alyce Gereaux Park Renovation	\$2,702,500
City of Calimesa	Calimesa 4th Street Park	\$2,800,000
City of Cathedral City	Cathedral City Whitewater Park	\$4,998,392
City of Chula Vista, Building & Parks Construction	South Chula Vista Library/Orange Avenue Park	\$2,800,000
City of Coachella	Rancho Las Flores Park	\$4,968,275
City of Corning	Corning Community Park	\$4,276,800
City of Covina	Cougar Park	\$2,125,750
City of Desert Hot Springs	Community Wellness and Aquatic Center	\$2,162,422
City of Dinuba	Dinuba Recreation and Activity Center	\$822,300
City of East Palo Alto	Cooley Landing Park	\$5,000,000

City of El Centro	Dr. MLK Skate/BMX Park (Adams Park)	\$2,500,000
City of Emeryville	Peladeau Park and Greenway	\$828,792
City of Fort Bragg	Fort Bragg Coastal Trail Phase II	\$450,000
City of Fort Bragg	Fort Bragg Coastal Park	\$4,844,495
City of Fresno, PARCS Department	Cultural Arts District Park	\$2,500,000
City of Fresno, PARCS Department	Martin Ray Reilly Park	\$3,165,365
City of Fresno, PARCS Department	Universally Accessible Park (Inspiration Park)	\$5,000,000
City of Glendale	Maryland Avenue Park	\$1,724,600
City of Goleta	Hollister/Kellogg Park	\$910,000
City of Grand Terrace	West Side Park	\$1,836,365
City of Greenfield	Greenfield Community Park	\$2,982,281
City of Inglewood	Center Park Expansion	\$2,670,000
City of King City	King Street Pocket Park	\$610,000
City of Lathrop	Lathrop Community Complex	\$5,000,000
City of Live Oak	Live Oak Soccer Park	\$1,850,000
City of Long Beach, Parks, Rec & Marine	Craftsman Park	\$722,465
City of Long Beach, Parks, Rec & Marine	Orizaba Park & Community Center	\$2,200,000
City of Long Beach, Parks, Rec & Marine	Drake/Chavez Soccer Fields and Parkway	\$2,513,000
City of Long Beach, Parks, Rec & Marine	Alamitos Park (formerly Armory Park)	\$2,833,281
City of Los Angeles, Recreation & Parks	Albion Riverside Park	\$5,000,000
City of Los Angeles, Recreation & Parks	York-Avenue 50 Park	\$2,875,000

City of Los Angeles, Recreation & Parks	Placita del Seoul	\$4,639,873
City of Los Angeles, Recreation & Parks	La Mirada Park	\$810,300
City of Los Angeles, Recreation & Parks	West Lakeside Street Park	\$4,961,000
City of Los Angeles, Recreation & Parks	Slauson-Wall Park	\$4,999,933
City of Los Angeles, Recreation & Parks	Nevin Avenue Elementary School Park	\$2,898,340
City of Los Angeles, Recreation & Parks	Ord & Yale Street Park	\$4,999,705
City of Lynwood	Yvonne Burke-John D. Ham Park & Comm Ctr	\$5,000,000
City of Lynwood	Lynwood Linear Park	\$4,949,957
City of McFarland	McFarland Discovery Park	\$1,993,000
City of Merced	McNamara Community Park Renovation	\$2,619,740
City of Oakdale, Community Development	South Yosemite Avenue Community Park	\$4,375,000
City of Oakland, Public Works	West Oakland Center	\$5,000,000
City of Oakland, Public Works	Cesar Chavez Park	\$2,250,000
City of Oakland, Public Works	Durant Mini Park Improvement	\$1,050,000
City of Oakland, Public Works	Golden Gate Recreation Center Expansion	\$5,000,000
City of Oakland, Public Works	Rainbow Recreation Center	\$2,984,981
City of Ontario	Ontario Civic Center Community Conservation Park	\$2,998,000
City of Paramount	Paramount Fitness Park	\$4,580,902
City of Parlier	Parlier City Park	\$2,641,564
City of Paso Robles	Paso Robles Uptown Family	\$2,575,000
City of Perris	Mercado Park	\$3,492,050

City of Porterville	Chase Avenue Park	\$2,150,000
City of Rancho	Southwest Cucamonga Park	\$3,941,136
City of Richmond	Unity Park	\$5,000,000
City of Richmond	Elm Park Expansion and Renovation	\$1,944,700
City of Rosemead, Parks & Recreation	Garvey Aquatic Center	\$3,134,066
City of Sacramento, Parks and Recreation Dept	New Park FB2	\$2,849,889
City of Sacramento, Parks and Recreation Dept	McClatchy Park Redevelopment	\$2,790,000
City of San Diego, Parks	Home Avenue Neighborhood Park	\$2,800,150
City of San Gabriel	Marshall Community Park	\$4,686,127
City of San Jose	Roberto Antonio Balermino Park	\$2,500,000
City of San Jose	Del Monte Park Phase I	\$3,500,000
City of San Jose, Parks, Rec, Neighbor	Nisich Park	\$400,000
City of San Jose, Parks, Rec, Neighbor	Buena Vista Park	\$600,000
City of San Marcos	San Marcos Elementary Park	\$3,790,000
City of San Pablo	Helms Community Center	\$3,000,000
City of San Pablo	Rumrill Park	\$3,000,000
City of Santa Ana, Parks, Rec & Comm Sv	Willard Intermediate Park	\$4,400,000
City of Santa Ana, Parks, Rec & Comm Sv	Roosevelt Elementary Park Development	\$5,000,000
City of Santa Cruz	Lower Ocean Neighborhood Park	\$1,792,000
City of Santa Rosa, Parks	Bayer Neighborhood Park and Gardens	\$4,833,467
City of South Gate	State Street Park	\$2,000,000
City of Stanton	Stanton Central Park	\$2,963,700

City of Tulare	Mulcahy Park	\$1,108,048
City of Vista	Vista Academy of Visual & Performing Arts	\$4,955,601
City of West Sacramento	Sycamore Park	\$4,106,374
City of Winters	Orchard Village Park	\$865,191
City Slicker Farms	West Oakland Park and Urban Farm	\$4,000,000
County of Monterey, Successor to the Redevelopment Agency	Pajaro Neighborhood Park	\$5,000,000
County of Sonoma	Taylor Mountain Regional Park & Open Space Preserve	\$750,000
County of Tulare	Earlimart Park	\$2,153,900
County of Yolo	Esparto Community Park and Aquatic Center	\$2,896,000
Fall River Valley CSD	Fall River Mills Community Center Park	\$304,426
Heal the Bay	WAYS Reading and Fitness	\$1,328,843
Home Garden Community Services District	Home Garden Community Park	\$1,974,257
Lao Family Community Development, Inc.	CARE Community Center	\$3,700,000
Latino Health Access	New Park and Community	\$3,524,000
Little Tokyo Service Center	Budokan Little Tokyo Recreation Center/Park	\$5,000,000
Los Angeles Conservation Corps	Compton Creek-Washington Elementary Natural Park	\$1,035,708
Los Angeles Neighborhood Initiative	111th Place Neighborhood Park	\$535,000
Los Angeles Neighborhood Initiative	New Park - West Boulevard	\$762,500
Los Angeles Neighborhood Initiative	New Park - Normandie and Cordova	\$518,200

Los Angeles Neighborhood Initiative	New Park - Western/Gage	\$514,000
Los Angeles Neighborhood Land Trust	Miracle Park	\$1,492,664
Los Angeles Neighborhood Land Trust	Faith and Hope Veterans Park	\$657,687
Los Angeles Neighborhood Land Trust	98th Street Community Park	\$4,997,584
Marin City CSD	Rocky Graham Park	\$4,930,000
Mountains Recreation and Conservation Authority	Franklin / Ivar Park	\$2,000,000
Mountains Recreation and Conservation Authority	Marsh Park	\$725,000
Mountains Recreation and Conservation Authority	Pacoima Wash Greenway - El Dorado Park	\$1,075,500
Ocean Discovery Institute	Living Lab: Canyon Connection Park	\$1,600,000
Richgrove Community Services District	Richgrove Community Park	\$2,810,000
San Bernardino City of	E Street Park	\$5,000,000
Sunrise R.P.D.	Arcade Creek Park Preserve Development	\$3,601,100
Trust for Public Land	Bicentennial Park	\$3,707.406
Trust for Public Land	Larch Avenue Park	\$4,149,459
Trust for Public Land	South Victoria Avenue Park	\$2,236,630
Trust for Public Land	Madison Avenue Park	\$2,182,267
Trust for Public Land	Carlton Way Pocket Park	\$1,268,007
Trust for Public Land	Patton Street Pocket Park	\$2,719,650
Trust for Public Land	Monitor Avenue Park	\$4,999,468
Trust for Public Land	Maywood Avenue Park	\$1,908,504
Watts Labor Community Action Committee	MudTown Farms	\$4,961,757
Westside Community Improvement Assoc.	Jefferson Park and Community Center	\$3,305,560

Willits Kids Club	Willits Kids Club Discovery Park & Playground	\$495,000
YMCA of San Diego County	Jackie Robinson YMCA Teen & Family Rec Center	\$4,989,927
YMCA of San Diego County	Copley Family YMCA Community Center	\$5,000,000
YMCA of San Diego County	New South Bay Family	\$4,994,700